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Judging List 



CC Listing 
Defined as persons who have already awarded Challenge Certificates in the Breed. 
 

NAME  AFFIX e-mail contact LOCATION 
David Adams Zandahar glendadavid.adams@btinternet.com Gloucestershire 
Glenda Adams Zandahar glendadavid.adams@btinternet.com Gloucestershire 
Linda Aldous Panjsher shalar@sky.com East Sussex 
Chris Amoo Sade  Cheshire 
Ken Andrew  k9kenandrew@yahoo.com S. Wales 
Geoff Bastow Karandikar Karandikar_afghan@btinternet.com North Yorkshire 
Wendy  Bastow Karandikar Karandikar_afghan@btinternet.com North Yorkshire 
Elizabeth Beck Zilbec elizabeth@zilbec.com N. Ireland 
Ann Beckett-Bradshaw Hutaka annbb57@hotmail.co.uk Cumbria 
John Bloor Pashtari john@pashtari.co.uk Nottinghamshire 
Monica Booth-Thompson Sacheverell monica.allan@virgin.net Derbyshire 
Carolyne Bovey Karianca carolynebks@btinternet.com Worcestershire 
Muriel  Boydell Warrenoak warrenoak@hotmail.com East Sussex 
Rose Boyd-Coates Karaburan  Northamptonshire 
Janine Brownless Tolah janine-13@hotmail.co.uk Cumbria 
Alan Busby Wilbus  Kent 
Lesley Busby Wilbus lesleybusby@mac.com Kent 
Mike Caple Morsefield  Worcs 
Terry  Carr Bozwood Terencecarr94@btinternet.com Wiltshire 
Douglas Chadwick Sofico  N. Wales 
Tony Cleak  Tony.cleak@yahoo.com SPAIN 
Vikki Cook Pahari  Sussex 
Diane Cook Tedandi mickandditedandi@btinternet.com Lincolnshire 
Naomi Cowley Kiristan kiristankennels@gmail.com S.Wales 
Jill Cross Gilari jill@gilariafghans.com Somerset 
Colin Dann Shubad  Hastings 
Ronnie Davies Avapal avapal7@yahoo.co.uk Manchester 
Jackie Day Khorinyas  Lancs 
Jenny  Dove Saringa  Berkshire 
Lorna Dunstan Tazkindi Jandlwaterhouse43@talktalk.net Cornwall 
Jayne Edwards Valkor  Flintshire 
Mary Fisher Ifmaraf ifmaraf@yahoo.co.uk  
Alex Gilchrist Khawari  Inverness 
Sue Green Sochera  Berks 
Theresea Grist Calamayor  Berks 
Richard Gunn Katanga katangakennels@hotmail.co.uk North Somerset 
Roberta Hall Saxonmill roberta@saxonmill.com Derbyshire 
Trisha Harper Melleck  Dorset 
Barry Hedge Melleck  West Midlands 
Nicky Hedge Azymsands n.mulvale@sky.com  
Sue Hedge Melleck  Hampshire 
Lyn Hewson  rekaylahn@hotmail.com Northants 
Graham  Hill Dimland  S.Wales 
Michaela Hills Sharzalah kayspoms@yahoo.co.uk Kent 
Claire  Hindley Birkhall clairebirkhall@yahoo.co.uk  
Melinda Hitch Zendushkas Melinda.hitch@yahoo.co.uk Rochester, Kent 
Jeff  Horswell Drakesleat  Derbyshire 
Colin Hughes Gezancol gezhughes@yahoo.co.uk Tamworth 
Geraldine Hughes Gezancol gezhughes@yahoo.co.uk Tamworth 
Carol Humphries Knossos  Birmingham 
Alex  Hunter Sulahmara  Scotland 
Dot Hunter Sulahmara  Scotland 
Jean Hurl Tarakhi Jean.hurl@btinternet.com Bucks 
Richard Hurl Tarakhi Richard.hurl@btinternet.com Bucks 
Emma James Simkhan Emmajames21@tiscali.co.uk Worcs 
Richard Jamrozik Isfahan Richardjamrozik49@aol.com Cornwall 
Derek Keates Hadassah  Birmingham 
Brenda Kennedy Kharak  France 
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NAME  AFFIX e-mail contact LOCATION 
Suzanne Keree-Bartolo Shirkeira cherrytree.house@blueyonder.co.uk Kent 
Dawn Kirwan Padaki Dawn.padaki@blueyonder.com  
Jillian Knight-M/ger Abacus Jillianmessenger1@gmail.com Nottingham 
Avril Lancashire Drishaun avril@drishaun.co.uk S.Yorkshire 
Mike  Lancashire Drishaun mike@drishaun.co.uk S.Yorkshire 
Pat Latimer Zharook zharook@btopenworld.com  
Bronwyn Lawson-Ball Zarcar bronball@btinternet.com Hampshire 
Angela Lee-Brown Palamedees angela@palamedees.com Bristol 
Gail Link Orashan gaillink@btinternet.com Birmingham 
Roger  Link Orashan  Birmingham 
Peter Luty Saruman Peter_luty@hotmail.com West Midlands 
Roz McAndrew   Ireland 
Sharon Marshall Miamarna  Suffolk 
Val McCormack Tulak val@tulakhounds.co.uk Scotland 
Anne McDonald Mabrooka  Scotland 
Elizabeth McKnight Azrams elizabethmcknight@sky.com Scotland 
Brian McPhillips Dargai afghansatdargai@btinternet.com Scotland 
Sandra Middleton Davashey  Market Drayton 
Dee Milligan-Bott Thendara deemilligan@btinternet.com Leicestershire 
Claire Millward Alouann  Sheffield 
Liz Millward Alouann emillward@sky.com Sheffield 
Steve Moon Maringo  France 
Ray Morland Triken Triken2@outlook.com Lincolnshire 
Marie Morrison  Mariemorrison53@hotmail.com Tyne & Wear 
Pamela Mottershaw Elangeni elangenihounds@gmail.com Jersey 
Pauline Mullins Ratheeli Paulinemullins1@yahoo.co.uk Kent 
Lynne Newton Shimalma Lynne.shimalma@outlook.com Derby 
Julie Noble Bichoux bichoux@btopenworld.com Wakefield 
Claire O’Donnell Drishaun claire@drishaun.co.uk Yorkshire 
Mark Ord Marnadee Mark_ord@sky.com Tyne & Wear 
Claire Parker Khatira cptraining@gmail.com Stoke-on-Trent 
Serena Parker Serenaker  Chester 
Graham Parsell Harlextan graham@parsell.co.uk Lincs 
Chris Pascoe Sarakhan sarakhanpascoe@hotmail.com Southampton 
Mary Pascoe Sarakhan sarakhanpascoe@hotmail.com Southampton 
Chris Payne Candelli  Sussex 
Debbie Peek-Matar Yansukhim d.matar@live.com  
Lynda Race Kaskarak lyndarace@aol.com Sheffield 
Ben Reynolds-Frost Sin  Herts 
Karen Rice Arachenza  Worcester 
Tom Roberts   Lancs 
Jerry Robertson Azrams  Scotland 
Dave Roper Temenshu  Merseyside 
Denise  Rogers Labakhan   Doncaster  
Tania Ryall Ritzina ritzina@aol.com Dorset 
Dawn Russell Rusmar drussellrusmar@gmail.com  E.Sussex 
Martin Sanders Castellcoch  South Wales 
Masha Shaverneva  masha@mashadesign.co.uk London 
Ken Sinclair Araki arakitibetanterriers@btinternet.com Glos 
Jo Smith Zhaqqari zhaqqari@yahoo.com Gloucestershire 
Stuart Smith Bondor ridridgebondor@msn.com Huddersfield 
Elaine Sydney Shaybani elaineandbobinspain@gmail.com Spain 
Adrienne Thomas Augadier adrainthms@aol.com London 
Penny Thomson Sanomyca pennythomson@btinternet.com Southampton 
Janine Thompson Gothika gothikaafghans@aol.com Cumbria 
Richard Thompson Gothika gothikaafghans@aol.com Cumbria 
Zena Thorn-Andrews Drakesleat  Worcs 
Sue Virgo Sumahari sumahari@btinternet.com N.Yorkshire 
Meriel Wood Kharisar  Northumberland 
Heidi Woodgate Ptohopoulos rochanderaffis@hotmail.com Kent 
Linda Worthy Khelin Khelin.borzoi@btinternet.com France 
Rachel Wray Perrault rachelwray@rocketmail.com Derbyshire 
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A2 List 
Defined as persons approved by the Kennel Club but not yet awarded Challenge Certificates 
 

Cannon Vikki Zushkhan Vikki.cannon@gmail.com  
Cullen Tina Eweyisska Tina_hounds@hotmail.com Warwickshire 
Gardner Tania Danwish solomanmax@yahoo.co.uk York 
Latham-Jackson Annette Urishay a.lathamjackson@btinternet.com Hereford 
Kelly James  Vansant Jameskelly40@aol.com Warwickshire 
O’Donnell Cath Javidan  Scotland 
Phillips Nigel Zhaqqari godre@hotmail.co,uk Wales 
Straw Neil  Shaolin Neilstraw26@outlook.com Devon 
Teggart Charles Charghan charlesteggart@yahoo.co.uk Ireland 

A3 List or JCF Level 3 
Defined as persons whom the Western Afghan Hound Club would support but who, as yet, have not been approved 
by the Kennel Club to award Challenge Certificates in the breed.  Defined as persons whom the Western Afghan 
Hound Club would support to judge the breed and who fulfil all the requirements of the A3 list but who have not yet 
been assessed in accordance with Kennel Club requirements for inclusion on an A2 List . 
 

Holder Kerstin Farakushk Kmh21@live.co.uk Surrey 
Kirwan Pat Padaki  Dawn.padaki@blueyonder.co.uk West Midlands 
O’Donnell Lianne Javidan lianne89@blueyonder.co.uk South Yorkshire 
Wayman Helen Scarlettfair helenscarletfair@yahoo.co.uk Gloucestershire 
Williams Liz Dopminguez ewilliam5@hotmail.co.uk Bulgaria 

 
B List or JEP Level 2 (Supported by the WAHC for judging any number of classes at Open Shows)  Defined as persons 
whom the Western Afghan Hound Club would support to judge the breed at all levels without Challenge Certificates  
 

Alanya Allen Zoraden zoradenwhippets@outlook.com Spalding 

Jo Beckett-Hughes Mulranny jojozhughes@aol.com Cumbria 

Jeff Bulled Mujahaden Jeff.bulled@gmail.com Bedford 

Elaine Bogart Incitatus Elainebogart2020@outlook.com Liverpool 

Simon Burton Glencorrie Burton.glencorrie@gmail.com East Sussex 

Tracey  Gosling Ayoubkhan tracey6562@gmail.com Berkshire 

Graham Hills Hillsaphire grahamandsally@hillsaphireafghans.co.uk Kent 

Imogen James Simkhan Emmajames21@tiscali.co.uk Worcester 

David Knights Lelaps Davidknights25@yahoo.co.uk Newmarket 

Jane Paradise Shardlow shardlowsquad@googlemail.com Cheltenham 

Sharon Rossiter Sonstraal Sonstraal-UK@hotmail.com East Lothian 

Carolyn Scott Wolferlow carolyne@groomer.plus.com Herefordshire 

Lisa Tyler-Jackson Shernazar lisa@shernazar.com Hampshire 

 
C List or JEP Level 1 (Supported by the WAHC for judging up to 3 Afghan classes at Open Shows)  
Defined as persons whom the Western Afghan Hound Club would support  
For 3 classes at all levels without Challenge Certificates  
 

NAME   AFFIX   LOCATION  
Tuulia Alopaeus Merrick tuulia.alopaeus@gmail.com Litchfield 
Anna Bryla  Anna.bryla@yahoo.co.uk Redditch 
Ann  Callard Shimonay Shimonay1@hotmail.co.uk Devon 
Sheila Joy Kharandani sheilshe@aol.com Essex 
Philip Langdon Atastar atastar@blueyonder.co.uk Bristol 
Sarah Richardson  saraherichardson@live.co.uk Bridgend 
Vanessa Williams-Wegmann Essvana vanessashihtzu@o2.co.uk Gloucester 
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